

PROJECT AGREEMENT

Hon. Neil Bettez Town Supervisor Town of New Paltz 52 Clearwater Road New Paltz, NY, 12561

RE: Project: US Department of Transportation – Safe Streets and Roads for All Grant

Client: Town of New Paltz

Date: 03/21/2024

Dear Supervisor Bettez,

Millennium Strategies agrees to prepare and submit a grant application, on behalf of the Town of New Paltz through the US Department of Transportation – Safe Streets and Roads for All Grant program. Millennium Strategies will provide said services at a rate of \$150.00 per hour, for an amount not to exceed \$4,500.00. This agreement shall take effect once countersigned by the Town and shall cease once payment for services has been rendered. If these terms meet your approval, please indicate so by signing and dating this Project Agreement, in the space provided below, and returning it to me via email at pblanos@m-strat.com.

	Sincerely,
	Peter Blanos
	Director of Business Development
ACKNOWLEDGED, AGREED AND ACCEPTED BY	
Name:	Date

Note: This project agreement is valid for a period of five (5) business days. Consultant reserves the right to void this agreement if it is not countersigned/returned by Client in this timeframe. This Project Agreement shall become binding once countersigned by Client. Consultant will issue an invoice for services rendered immediately following the completion and submission of the above-referenced application. Payment for services rendered on behalf of Client shall not be contingent upon the successful awarding of grant funding.